

TWIX XTRA CHOCOLATE BISCUIT TWIN BARS




75g

Ingredients

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, **WHEAT** Flour (17%), Palm Fat, Cocoa Butter, Skimmed Condensed **MILK**, Cocoa Mass, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Lactose, **MILK** Fat, Whey Powder (from **MILK**), Fat Reduced Cocoa, Salt, Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin), Raising Agent (E500), Natural Vanilla Extract.

Allergens

Allergy Advice: Contains  Milk, Soya, Wheat. May Contain: Almonds, Barley, Cereals Containing Gluten, Hazelnuts, Oats. For allergens see ingredients highlighted in **BOLD**.

Nutrition

	Per 100g	Per Finger (37.5g)	Per Finger (37.5g) %*RI
Energy values	2074kJ/495kcal	778kJ/186kcal	9%
Fat	24.0g	9.0g	13%
(of which saturates)	13.9g	5.2g	26%
Carbohydrate	64.6g	24.2g	9%
(of which sugars)	48.8g	18.3g	20%
Protein	4.5g	1.7g	3%
Salt	0.44g	0.16g	3%

*% reference intake of an average adult (8400 kJ / 2000 kcal)

Product Description

Brand: Twix

Standardised Brand: Twix

Regulated Product Name: Milk chocolate (35%) covered caramel (32%) and biscuit (26%).

Name and Address

Mars.

Freepost Mars.

Mars Ireland.

Box 3856, Dublin 4.

Storage and Usage

Storage Type: Ambient.

Lifestyle: Kosher. Suitable for Vegetarians.